
1250 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. 

t~:~;~~ 
No. 

3730 

4459 

3504 

6437 

2134 

1870 

3167 

225 
725 

4701 

3356 

4877 

3636 

5027 

4394 

4402 

2321 

1195 

4229 

611 

2806 

4958 

4.397 

1492 

2598 

6553 

2206 

2748 

4066 

157 

4317 

4475 

1765 

2513 

6338 

2093 

2170 

REGISTER OF NURSES-contin1tea. 

Date of 
Registration. 
-------' 

Name. 

1924, Jan... I*Kilbride, Margaret 

1926, July.. *Kime, Ethel Minnie 

1922, Dec ... 

1929, Dec ... 

1917, July .. 

1916, Feb ... 

1922, Jan ..• 

1902, June .• 
1909, Jan ... 

1927, April .. 

1922, July. r 

King, Mrs. Annie F. 
(Ward) 

King, Evelyn Marjory 

King, Catherine 

King, Mrs.Clara (Wilkes) 

King, Florence 

King, Harriett E. 
King, Mrs. Mabel (Brent) 

King, Martha Ann e 
Ramsay 

King, Mary E. 

1928, Jan. .. *King, Maud .. 

1923, June .. 

1928, July .. 

1926, April. . 

1926, Jtily .. 

1915, July .. 

1912, July .. 

1925, Aug ... 

1907, Dec ... 

1920, July .. 

1928, Jan. " 

King, Winifred D. 

Kingsford, Gertrude 
Nora 

Kingston, Elizabeth 
Mary Laura 

Kingston, Jean Isabel 
Allen 

'Kinmont, Harriet F. W. 

Kin n air d, Mrs. Iris 
(Moore) 

Kirk, Annie .. 

Kirk, Mrs. Agnes (Bon­
gard) 

Kirk, Mrs. Grace (Daven­
port) 

Kirk, Ivy 

1926, April. . Kirk, Mrs. Kathleen 
Vera (Suorrah) 

1914, Jan. .. *Kirk, Mary Agnes 

1919, Aug... *Kirk, Mary Isabel 

1929, Dec ... 

1918, Jan ... 

1920, July .. 

1925, Jan ... 

1902, May .• 

1926, Feb ... 

1926, July .. 

1915, July .. 

1919, May .. 

1929, June .. 

1917, April .. 

1917, July .. 

Kirk, Olive " 

Kirk, Sarah Josephine .. 

Kirk, Susannah 

Kirk, Verona M. 

Kirkland, Mrs. Rachel L. 
(Church) 

Kirkman, Jane 

Kirkman, Mildred Lucy 

Kirkpatrick, Annie 

Kirkpatrick, Mrs. Grace 
(W oodruffe) 

Kissack, Jessie 

Kitchen, Mrs. Daisy 
Evelyn (Warwick) 

Kitto, Frances Irene .. 

Hospital at which trained; Qualifications. 

New Plymouth Hospital certificate. State examina­
tion, December, 1923. Midwifery certificate, St. 
Helens Hospital, Christchurch 

Hawera Hospital certificate. State examination, 
June,1926. Midwiferv certificate, St. Helens Hos-
pital, W anganui ~ 

Christchurch Hospital certificate. State examina­
tion, December, 1922 

Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination, 
December, 1929 

Dunedin Hospital certificate. State examination, 
June, 1917 

Waimate Hospital certificate. State examination, 
December, 1915. Private hospital 

Auckland Hospital certificate .. State examination, 
December, 1921. Private nursing 

Napier Hospital, 1897 .. 
Dunedin Hospital· certificate. State examination, 

1898. Private nursing, to date 
Adelaide Hospital, Adelaide, South Australia" three 

I years, certificate, 1915 
Dannevirke Hospital certificate. State examina­

tion, June, 1922 
Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination, 

December, 1927 
Christchurch Hospital certificate. State examina-

I 
tion, June, 1923 I 

Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination,. 
I June, 1928. Matron to date 

General Hospital, Birmingham, four years, certifi­
cate, May, 1917 

Royal Victoria Hospital, Belfast, Ireland, three years, 
certificate, 1921 

Dunedin Hospital certificate. State examination, 
June, 1918 

Wellington Hospital certificate. State examina­
tion, 1912. Cambridge Sanatorium (sister), 
1912-13; Native health nursing, 1913-18 

Timaru Hospital certificate. State examination, 
June, 1925 

Hamilton Hospital certificaj;e. State examination, 
December,1907. Private nursing 

Christchurch and Greymouth Hospitals. State ex­
amination, June, 1920 

Wellington Hospital certificate. State examination, 
December, 1927 

Coast Hospital, Sydney, certificate, four years, June, 
1924 

Dunedin Hospital certificate. State examination, 
December, 1913. N.Z.A.N.S., July, 1918, to 
October, 1919; private nursing to date 

Dunedin Hospital certificate. State examination, 
June, 1919. Sister. Midwifery certificate, St. 
Helens Hospital, Invercargill 

Christchurch Hospital certificate. State examination,. 
December, 1929 

Christchurch Hospital certificate. State examina­
tion, December, 1917 

Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination, 
June, 1920. Sister 

Christ,church Hospital certificate. State examina­
tion, December, 1924 

Dunedin Hospital, 1892-96; private hospital, 1897 
to date of registration 

Dannevirke Hospital certificate. State examination, 
December, 1925 

Wellington Hospital certificate. State examination, 
June. 1926 

Christchurch Hospital certificate, three years. 
State examination, June, 1915. N.Z.A.N.S., 
September, 1916, to July, 1919; School nurse, 
1921 to 1926. Midwifery certificate. British Hos­
pital for Mothers and Babies. C.M.B. 

St. Bartholomew's Hospital, London, certificate, 
three years, October, 1918 

Christchurch Hospital certificate. State examina­
tion, June, 1929 

St. Mary's, Islington, Infirmary, Highgate Hill, 
certificate, three years, 1909. Midwifery certificate, 
Louise Margaret Hospital, Aldershot, England, 
1909 

Wellington Hospital certificate. State examina­
tion, June, 1917 

[No. 28 

Residence. 

II Cornwall Street, Eltham. 

Rangiora. 

216 Lambton Quay, Welling­
ton. 

Timaru. 

Auckland. 

Dunedin. 

Nurses' Club, 169 York Place, 
Dunedin. 

Dilworth Institute, Remuera, 
Auckland. 

1 A watea- Road, Parnell, Auck­
land. 

Private Hospital, 58 Royal 
Terrace, Dunedin. 

Manunui. 

British Post-office, Hankow, 
China. 

Christchurch. 

Grey River Hospital, Grey­
mouth. 

Al Hotel, Christchurch. 

~ayfield, Mosgiel, Dunedin. 

Hospital, Auckland. 

7 Alford Forest Road, Ashbur­
ton. 

Elm Grove, Taieri. 

Rural Mail Delivery, Manga­
teretere, Hastings. 

Leith House, George Street, 
Dunedin. 

Greenvale, Waikara, via Gore. 

128 Abel Smith Street, Wel­
lington. 


