REGISTER OF NURSES—continued.

Regis- tration No.		Name.	Hospital at which trained; Qualifications.	Residence.
3730	1924, Jan	*Kilbride, Margaret	New Plymouth Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1923. Midwifery certificate, St.	11 Cornwall Street, Eltham.
4459	1926, July	*Kime, Ethel Minnie	Helens Hospital, Christchurch Hawera Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1926. Midwifery certificate, St. Helens Hospital	*••
3504	1922, Dec	King, Mrs. Annie F. (Ward)	pital, Wanganui Christchurch Hospital certificate. State examina- tion, December, 1922	Rangiora.
6437	1929, Dec	King, Evelyn Marjory	Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1929	•••
2134	1917, July	King, Catherine	Dunedin Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1917	216 Lambton Quay, Wellington.
1870	1916, Feb	King, Mrs.Clara (Wilkes)	Waimate Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1915. Private hospital	Timaru.
3167	1922, Jan	King, Florence	Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1921. Private nursing	Auckland.
$\frac{225}{725}$	1902, June 1909, Jan	King, Harriett E King, Mrs. Mabel (Brent)	Napier Hospital, 1897	Dunedin.
4701	1927, April	King, Martha Anne Ramsay	Adelaide Hospital, Adelaide, South Australia, three years, certificate, 1915	Nurses' Club, 169 York Place, Dunedin.
3356	1922, July	King, Mary E	Dannevirke Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1922	•••
4877	1928, Jan	*King, Maud	Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1927	•••
3636	1923, June	King, Winifred D	Christchurch Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1923	••
5027	1928, July	Kingsford, Gertrude Nora	Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1928. Matron to date	••
4394	1926, April	Kingston, Elizabeth Mary Laura	General Hospital, Birmingham, four years, certificate, May, 1917	Dilworth Institute, Remuera, Auckland.
4402	1926, July	Kingston, Jean Isabel Allen	Royal Victoria Hospital, Belfast, Ireland, three years, certificate, 1921	I Awatea Road, Parnell, Auckland.
2321	1918, July	Kinmont, Harriet F. W.	Dunedin Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1918 Wellister Hospital certificate. State examination	Private Hospital, 58 Royal Terrace, Dunedin.
1195	1912, July	Kinnaird, Mrs. Iris (Moore)	Wellington Hospital certificate. State examina- tion, 1912. Cambridge Sanatorium (sister), 1912–13; Native health nursing, 1913–18	Manunui.
4229	1925, Aug	Kirk, Annie	Timaru Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1925	••
611	1907, Dec	Kirk, Mrs. Agnes (Bongard)	Hamilton Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1907. Private nursing	British Post-office, Hankow, China.
2806	1920, July	Kirk, Mrs. Grace (Daven-	Christchurch and Greymouth Hospitals. State examination, June, 1920	Christehurch.
4958	1928, Jan	Kirk, Ívy	Wellington Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1927	
4397	1926, April	Kirk, Mrs. Kathleen Vera (Suorrah)	Coast Hospital, Sydney, certificate, four years, June, 1924	Grey River Hospital, Greymouth.
1492	1914, Jan	*Kirk, Mary Agnes	Dunedin Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1913. N.Z.A.N.S., July, 1918, to October, 1919; private nursing to date	A1 Hotel, Christchurch.
2598	1919, Aug	*Kirk, Mary Isabel	Dunedin Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1919. Sister. Midwifery certificate, St. Helens Hospital, Invercargill	Mayfield, Mosgiel, Dunedin.
6553	1929, Dec	Kirk, Olive	Christchurch Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1929	••
2206	1918, Jan	Kirk, Sarah Josephine	Christchurch Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1917	••
2748	1920, July	Kirk, Susannah	Auckland Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1920. Sister	Hospital, Auckland.
4066	1925, Jan	Kirk, Verona M	Christchurch Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1924	7 Alford Forest Road, Ashburton.
157	1902, May	Kirkland, Mrs. Rachel L. (Church)	Dunedin Hospital, 1892–96; private hospital, 1897 to date of registration	Elm Grove, Taieri.
4317	1926, Feb	Kirkman, Jane	Dannevirke Hospital certificate. State examination, December, 1925	D 1 M 1 D 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
4475	1926, July	Kirkman, Mildred Lucy	Wellington Hospital certificate. State examination, June, 1926	Rural Mail Delivery, Manga- teretere, Hastings.
1765	1915, July	Kirkpatrick, Annie	Christchurch Hospital certificate, three years. State examination, June, 1915. N.Z.A.N.S., September, 1916, to July, 1919; School nurse, 1921 to 1926. Midwifery certificate. British Hos-	Leith House, George Street, Dunedin.
2513	1919, May	Kirkpatrick, Mrs. Grace	pital for Mothers and Babies. C.M.B. St. Bartholomew's Hospital, London, certificate,	Greenvale, Waikara, via Gore.
6338	1929, June	(Woodruffe) Kissack, Jessie	three years, October, 1918 Christchurch Hospital certificate. State examina-	
2093	1917, April	Kitchen, Mrs. Daisy Evelyn (Warwick)	tion, June, 1929 St. Mary's, Islington, Infirmary, Highgate Hill, certificate, three years, 1909. Midwifery certificate,	128 Abel Smith Street, Wellington.
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Louise Margaret Hospital, Aldershot, England, 1909	
2170	1917, July	Kitto, Frances Irene	Wellington Hospital certificate. State examina- tion, June, 1917	••